

# **City of Jonesboro**

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

# Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, April 6, 2021 5:00 PM Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

1. Call To Order

#### 2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

# 3. Approval of minutes

MIN-21:019 Minutes for the Public Works Committee meeting on March 2, 2021

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes</u>

#### 4. New Business

#### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-21:058 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE

RESPONSIVE LOW BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH CRABTREE & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE PATRICK STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS -

PHASE 3

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Bid Tab

Contract Documents - 2021 07

RES-21:059 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN

AGREEMENT WITH COOPER MIXON ARCHITECTS, PLLC TO PROVIDE

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR THE CITY MAINTENANCE FACILITY PROJECT

(2021:99)

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering and Building Maintenance

<u>Attachments:</u> Agreement - City Maintenance Facility

#### 5. Pending Items

ORD-20:030 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES, SECTION

117.330(c), KNOWN AS THE SIDEWALK ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, PROVIDING FOR AN EXEMPTION FOR PROPERTY IN

PLANNED INDUSTRIAL PARKS

**Sponsors:** Mayor's Office

**<u>Attachments:</u>** Letter to Council 9.8.20

Casteel email 09142020
Carlson email 11132020
Allen email 11142020
Vellozo email 11142020
McAvoy email 11152020
RWilliams email 11162020
Vellozo email 11162020
Only email 11162020
JWilliams email 11162020

JWilliams email 11162020 Vance email 11172020 Nadzam email 11172020 Joshi email 11172020 Hardy email 11172020

Cormier email 11172020

Burns email 11172020

### Legislative History

8/4/20	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council
8/18/20	City Council	Held at one reading
9/1/20	City Council	Held at second reading
9/15/20	City Council	Postponed Temporarily
11/17/20	City Council	Postponed Temporarily
2/2/21	Public Works Council Committee	Postponed Temporarily

# 6. Other Business

# 7. Public Comments

# 8. Adjournment